

2021 RES-120

AUTHORIZING HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION AGREEMENT WITH SAUK COUNTY

The Department of Waste & Renewables has worked with Sauk County (c/o Director of Land Resources and Environment Department) with street address of 505 Broadway Street, Baraboo, WI 53913 for an agreement that Dane County agrees to provide household hazardous waste disposal services at the Dane County Clean Sweep site to residents of Sauk County, with Dane County being willing to provide those services and Sauk County desiring to receive those services; and

Sauk County agrees to compensate Dane County for any and all costs incurred from the acceptance and disposal of Sauk County resident's waste. The costs will be a combination of a \$10 flat fee paid up front by the Sauk County resident delivering waste, and a \$65 cost per participant thereafter, which is paid by Sauk County. This agreement will renew for successive one (1) year terms until terminated by either party; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Executive and Dane County Clerk are authorized to execute, on behalf of Dane County, a Hazardous Waste Collection Agreement with Sauk County.